

Document ID No. 102179847

102275996

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Riviera Holdings Corporation Bank One Trust Co., NA (as successor Trustee to Norwest Bank Minnesota National Assoc.) Internal Address: Attention: Tullio J. Marchione Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2901 Las Vegas Blvd. South General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Las Vegas _State: NV Zip: 89109 Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Corporation-State_Nevada Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Release of Collateral Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: June 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ See attached Schedule 4(A) Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Riviera Holdings Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 215 Internal Address: Attention: Tullio J. Marchion Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: ___ 2901 Las Vegas Blvd. South 8. Deposit account number: 20-0052 State: NV Zip: 89109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. June 26, 2002 Tullio J. Marchione, Secretary Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0733

SCHEDULE 4(A)

U.S. Federal Trademark Applications/Registrations

702 794 9218;

Mark	Application (A) Registration (R) or Series No. (S)	Registration or Filing Date
Riviera	(R)2,090,347	8/26/97
\$40 for \$20	(R)2,237,993	4/13/99
	(R)2,297,193	12/7/99
Splash	(R)1,964,935	4/2/96
Splash (stylized)	(R)2,247,039	5/25/99
The Star of Las Vegas	(R)1,588,239	3/20/90
Gambler's Spree	(R)1,579,483	1/23/90
Pull for the Gold	(R)1,575,681	1/2/90

Seut By: HIVIERS AND MACHANIO

REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0734

Page 4/7

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") dated as of June 26, 2002, hereby releases the trademarks under that certain Collateral Assignment of License, dated as of August 13, 1997, in favor of NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, entered into by Riviera Operating Corporation, a Nevada corporation ("Debtor") and NORWEST BANK MINNESOTA, a National association ("Secured Party"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 1997 at Reci/Frame number 1604/0044:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> BANK ONE TRUST COMPANY, N.A., 25 successor in interest to NORWEST BANK **MINNESOTA**

102 794 9218;

Seur RY: HIVIETA NEW ACKELE

REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0735

Page 5/7

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Federal Trudemark Applications/Registrations

Mark	Application (A) Registration (R) or Series No. (S)	Registration or Filing Date
Riviera	(R)2,090,347	8/26/97
\$40 for \$20	(R)2,237,993	4/13/99
Riviera	(R)2,297,193	12/7/99
Splash	(R)1,964,935	4/2/96
Splash (stylized)	(R)2,247,039	<i>\$/</i> 25/99
The Star of Las Vegas	(R)1,588,239	3/20/90
Gambler's Spree	(R)1,579,483	1/23/90
Pull for the Gold	(R)1,575,681	1/2/90

Grand Control Fiduciary Workpart Fiduciary Workpart Services (New) Macteur hips Acceptances (Riving Holdings Corporation Define and Control of South Bases (South Bases) Control of South Bases (So RECORDED: 07/17/2002

REEL: 002612 FRAME: 0736